GRANT AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT

DISTRICT USE ONLY

Board of Governor's, California Community Colleges District (Grantee): Chabot-Las Positas CCD

Chancellor's Office - 6870

College: N/A
Contract (Grant) Agreement-Amended BOG-CCCCO USE ONLY
AMENDMENT # 2 Grant Agreement No.: 18 - 206 - 001
Workforce and Economic Development Division Funding Year
(Enactment Year)
Adult Education Block Grant 2018-19 Prior Amount Encumbered : $ 5,000,000

Amount To Be

Total Amount Encumbered : $ 5,000,000

The California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office, on behalf of the Board of Governors for California Community Colleges and Chabot -Las Positas
Community College District hereby agree to amend this grant agreement as follows:

Performance in the funding period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2020 shall be extended through December 31, 2020. The Final Report must
be submitted within 30 days after the new end date.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

GRANTEE
Project Director: Danita Romero Total Grant Funds: $ 5,000,000
Signature, Chief Executive Officer (or authorized Designee)
onald P, Jeskard pate:  2€P 21,2020
Print Name/Title of Person Signing: District Address: 7600 Dublin Blvd., Third Floor
Ronald Gerhard, Chancellor Dublin, CA 94568
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Project Monitor: Agency Address: 1102 Q Street, Suite 4400
Sacramento, CA 95811-6539
Bus. Ref Funding Year
Unit No Fund FI$Cal Prgm SubTask Index Object Chapter Statute (Enactment Year) Amount
6870 - 201 - 0001 - 5670015 - 209 - 3234 - 5432000 - 29 2018 2018-19 $ 5,000,000
6870 - - - - - - -
Total Amount Encumbered : $ 5,000,000
Signature, Accountipg Manager (or Authorized Designee) Budgeted funds are available for the period and purpose of the expenditures stated above.
e DL ome SEP 17,2020

Signature, Deputy Chancellor (or authorized Designee)

aEyGon‘zjes(SepB,ZOZO 13:15 PDT) Date: Sep 23’ 2020

Print Name/Title of Person Signing:
Dr. Daisy Gonzales, Deputy Chancellor

Single Year Grant Amendment Revised 05/21/2020

d%!@\%dﬁ

WL AR



https://chancellorsoffice.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAACr4BVJn2xn0E_GBkHEdRCFKF9YF7gOJ
https://na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAACr4BVJn2xn0E_GBkHEdRCFKF9YF7gOJ
https://na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAACr4BVJn2xn0E_GBkHEdRCFKF9YF7gOJ
https://chancellorsoffice.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAACr4BVJn2xn0E_GBkHEdRCFKF9YF7gOJ
https://chancellorsoffice.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAACr4BVJn2xn0E_GBkHEdRCFKF9YF7gOJ
https://chancellorsoffice.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAACr4BVJn2xn0E_GBkHEdRCFKF9YF7gOJ

		2020-09-23T13:15:23-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




